

May 6, 2024 General Election — Polling Location

CITY COUNCIL MEETING APRIL 1, 2024

Johnson County Sub-Courthouse

Council ordered General Election for May 4, 2024

Council was presented with several option for polling location and chose the Johnson County
 Sub-Courthouse

- •All voting will take place at the sub-courthouse, 247 Elk Drive, Room 212, Burleson, Texas
- ■Early Voting starts April 22, 2024



■Election Day is May 4, 2024

Interlocal Agreement

- Agreement was approved by the Johnson County Commissioners on March 25, 2024
- Terms:
 - Use from April 19, 2024 to June 17, 2024
 - If no Run-Off term will end May 6, 2024
 - Rent is \$10 for the facility
 - Burleson will pay the Johnson County Sheriff's office to have security present on weekend and after hours

QUESTIONS / COMMENTS

